Technical Information
TI 269T/02/en
60020989
RTD Temperature Sensor
omnigrad T -TR 24
Sliding threaded or weld-in process connection
With replaceable insert
PCP (4...20 mA), HART® or PROFIBUS-PA® electronics

Marking
Tagging according to customer specifications
TR24- Complete order code
THT1 Model and version of the head transmitter
A11 TMT180-A11 programmable from...to...°C, accuracy 0.2 K, span limit -200...650°C
A12 TMT180-A12 programmable from...to...°C, accuracy 0.1 K, span limit -50...250°C
A13 TMT180-A21AA fixed range, accuracy 0.2 K, span 0...50°C
A14 TMT180-A21AB fixed range, accuracy 0.2 K, span 0...100°C
A15 TMT180-A21AC fixed range, accuracy 0.2 K, span 0...150°C
A16 TMT180-A21AD fixed range, accuracy 0.2 K, span 0...250°C
A17 TMT180-A22AA fixed range, accuracy 0.1 K, span 0...50°C
A18 TMT180-A22AB fixed range, accuracy 0.1 K, span 0...100°C
A19 TMT180-A22AC fixed range, accuracy 0.1 K, span 0...150°C
A20 TMT180-A22AD fixed range, accuracy 0.1 K, span 0...250°C
F11 TMT181-A PCP, 2-wire, isolated, programmable from...to...°C
F21 TMT181-B PCP ATEX, 2-wire, isolated, programmable from...to...°C
F22 TMT181-C PCP FM IS, 2-wire, isolated, programmable from...to...°C
F23 TMT181-D PCP CSA, 2-wire, isolated, programmable from...to...°C
L11 TMT182-A HART®, 2-wire, isolated, programmable from...to...°C
L21 TMT182-B HART® ATEX, 2-wire, isolated, programmable from...to...°C
L22 TMT182-C HART® FM IS, 2-wire, isolated, programmable from...to...°C
L23 TMT182-D HART® CSA, 2-wire, isolated, programmable from...to...°C
K11 TMT184-A PROFIBUS-PA®, 2-wire, programmable from...to...°C
K21 TMT184-B PROFIBUS-PA® ATEX, 2-wire, programmable from...to...°C
K23 TMT184-C PROFIBUS-PA® FM IS, 2-wire, programmable from...to...°C
K24 TMT184-D PROFIBUS-PA® CSA, 2-wire, programmable from...to...°C
YYY Special transmitter
Application and services
1 Assembled into position
9 Special version